Philippines and the Government of the 
People’s Republic of China The government 
of the People’s Republic of China agrees to 
provide the Government of the Republic of the 
Philippines with a grant of Five Hundred 
Million Renminbi Yuan (RMB Yuan 
500,000,000), of which Two Hundred Sixty-
Four Million Eight Hundred Thousand 
Renminbi Yuan (RMB Yuan 264,800,000) shall 
be used to partially finance the expenses of the 
Binondo-Intramuros Bridge and Estrella-
Pantaleon Bridge in Manila. The balance of the 
grant shall be disbursed to finance other 
projects to be mutually agreed by the two 
sides. The funds will be given through China